## 502746817 03/31/2014

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2793413

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
COROSOFT, INC. (FORMERLY PLUSTREAM, INC.)	06/04/2003

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	WESTERN DIGITAL VENTURES, INC.	
Street Address:	3355 MICHELSON DRIVE, STE. 100	
City:	IRVINE	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92612	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14160360

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (949)672-6604

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

**Phone:** 9496729439

Email: Tanya.Josephs@wdc.com

Correspondent Name: TANYA JOSEPHS

Address Line 1: WESTERN DIGITAL CORPORATION
Address Line 2: 3355 MICHELSON DRIVE, SUITE 100

Address Line 4: IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92612

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	A1537.C1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TANYA JOSEPHS
SIGNATURE:	/Tanya Josephs/
DATE SIGNED:	03/31/2014

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=WD\_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 032565 FRAME: 0053

502746817

## Confirmation of Assignment

CoroSoft, Inc., formerly known as Plustream, Inc., ("Assignor") is the assignor and Western Digital Ventures, Inc. ("Assignee") is the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the United States Patent Application, filed on June 21, 2002, Application No. 10/176,498 ("Application"), pursuant to that certain agreement entitled Settlement Agreement, Mutual Release, and License entered into by and between Western Digital Technologies, Inc., CoroSoft, Inc., and Andrew D. Hospodor and executed by all parties as of June 4, 2003.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby acknowledges that as of June 4, 2003, Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assignees, the rights, titles, and interests throughout the world in, to and under the Application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereof and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for the Application in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patents for the Application to the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

CoroSoft, Inc.

Julian Elliott

Chief Executive Officer

C:\Documents and Settings\Administrator\Local Settings\Temporary Internet Files\OLK11\WDVentures Assignment from CoroSoft.doc

PATENT REEL: 032565 FRAME: 0054

RECORDED: 03/31/2014